TEST LIST FINISH
PRODUCT

Luxury Brand Services

Via Salvator Allende, 81, 50013 Campi Bisenzio Fl

LUXURY

v BRANDS

s=t=] SERVICES

https://luxurybrandservices.it

QUANTITY
ID CATEGORY TEST NAME METHOD
NEEDED
1 FOOTWEAR (Footwear - Test methods for the determination of trivalent chromium and hexavalent chromium) GB/T 2105.1 1 PAIR
2 FOOTWEAR (Footwear - Test methods for the determination of N - nitrosamine) GB/T 2105.2 1 PAIR
3 FOOTWEAR (Footwear - Test methods for the determination of short-chain chlorinated paraffin) GB/T 2105.3 1 PAIR
4 FOOTWEAR Footwear - Test methods for uppers, lining and insocks - Seam strength EN 13572 1 PAIR
5 FOOTWEAR Footwear -- Test methods for whole shoe - Upper sole adhesion GB/T 21396 1 PAIR
6 FOOTWEAR Footwear -- Chemical tests - Determination of dimethyl fumarate (DMF) GB/T 26713 1 PAIR
7 FOOTWEAR Footwear -- Test method for volatile organic compounds GB/T 32435 1 PAIR
3 FOOTWEAR Footwear - Crl.tlcal substances potentlally present in footwear and footwear components - Determination GB,/T 32440 1 PAR
of phthalates in footwear materials
9 FOOTWEAR Footwear Critical subste.mces potentially present in footwear and footwear components - Determination GB/T 32447 1 PAR
of organotin compounds in footwear materials
10 FOOTWEAR Footw.ear' - Critical su.bstar?ces potentlally. pre.sent in footwear a'nd footwear components - Test method to GB,/T 33390 1 PAR
quantitatively determine dimethylformamide in footwear materials
1 FOOTWEAR Footw.ear' - Critical su.bstances p(?tentlally F)resent in footwear an.d footwear compo.nents - Test method to GB,/T 33391 1 PAR
quantitatively determine polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAH) in footwear materials
12 FOOTWEAR Footwear -- Test methods for whole shoe - Pull-out force of upper bands GB/T 38011 1 PAIR
13 FOOTWEAR Footwear -- Test method for soles -- Fatigue resistance GB/T 38018 1 PAIR



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

Determination of N-methyl pyrrolidone in rubber shoes and sports footwear

Footwear - Test methods for whole shoe - Flexing resistance

Footwear - Test methods for insoles, lining and insocks - Perspiration resistance

Footwear -- Test methods for outsoles - Tear strength

Footwear -- Test methods for outsoles -- Dimensional stability

Footwear -- Test methods for uppers, linings and insocks - Abrasion resistance

Footwear - Test methods for whole shoe - Abrasion resistance

Footwear - Test methods for accessories: Touch and close fasteners - Peel strength before and after
repeated closing

Footwear - Test methods for outsoles - Tensile strength and elongation

Footwear -- General test methods - Peeling strength

Footwear - Test methods for insoles - Delamination resistance

Footwear -- Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components - Determination

of phenol
Footwear — Test method for the characterization of elastic materials — Tensile performance

Footwear — Test method for the determination of the resistance of elastic materials for footwear to
repeated extension — Fatigue resistance

Footwear — Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components — Determination

of dimethyl fumarate (DMFU)

Footwear — Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components — Test method

to quantitatively determine dimethylformamide in footwear materials

Footwear — Test methods for uppers and lining — Flex resistance

Footwear — Test methods for uppers, linings and insocks — Tear strength

Footwear — Test methods for uppers, lining and insocks — Seam strength

GB/T 38349

GB/T 3903.1

GB/T3903.11

GB/T 3903.12

GB/T3903.13

GB/T 3903.16

GB/T 3903.2

GB/T 3903.20

GB/T 3903.22

GB/T 3903.3

GB/T 3903.8

GB/T 39113

ISO 10765

ISO 10768

ISO 16186

ISO 16189

ISO 17694

ISO 17696

ISO 17697

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1PC

1PC

10 Grms

10 Grms

1PC

1 PAIR

1PC



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

ISO 17698:2016
Footwear — Test methods for uppers — Delamination resistance

Footwear — Test methods for uppers, lining and insocks — Colour migration

Footwear — Test methods for uppers, lining and insocks — Thermal insulation

Footwear — Test methods for uppers — Tensile strength and elongation

Footwear — Test methods for outsoles — Flex resistance

Footwear — Test methods for whole shoe — Upper sole adhesion

Footwear — Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components — Determination
of Nitrosamines

Footwear — Test methods for whole shoe — Washability in a domestic washing machine

Footwear — Test methods for heels — Fatigue resistance

Footwear — Test methods for heels — Heel pin holding strength

Footwear — Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components — Determination
of phenol in footwear materials

Footwear — Test methods for insoles — Abrasion resistance

Footwear — Test methods for outsoles — Dimensional stability (Heating)

Footwear — Test methods for whole shoe — Heel attachment

Footwear — Test methods for insoles — Dimensional stability

Footwear — Test methods for insoles, lining and insocks — Perspiration resistance

Footwear — Test methods for outsoles — Tensile strength and elongation

Footwear — Test methods for accessories: shoe laces — Abrasion resistance

Footwear — Test methods for accessories: Touch and close fasteners — Peel strength before and after
repeated closing

ISO 17698

ISO 17701

ISO 17705

ISO 17706

ISO 17707

ISO 17708

ISO 19577

ISO 19954

I1SO 19956

ISO 19957

ISO 20536

ISO 20868

ISO 20873

ISO 22650

ISO 22651

ISO 22652

ISO 22654

ISO 22774

IS0 22777

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

1 PAIR

10 Grms

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

10 Grms

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1PC

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1PC

1PC



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

FOOTWEAR

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

Footwear — Attachment strength of straps, trims and accessories

Footwear — Test methods for whole shoe — Flexing durability

Footwear. Test methods for uppers, linings and insocks. Colour fastness to rubbing

Footwear. Test methods for uppers, linings and insocks. Tear strength

Footwear - Test methods for outsoles - -Abrasion resistance

Footwear. Test methods for whole shoe. Upper sole adhesion

Footwear. Chemical test method. Determination of alkylphenol ethoxylates

Footwear. Chemical test method. Extractable heavy metal content. Inductively coupled plasma emission
spectroscopy

Footwear. Chemical test method. Total heavy metal content. Inductively coupled plasma emission
spectroscopy

Footwear. Test method for the determination of the resistance of elastic materials for footwear to
repeated extension. Fatigue resistance

Adhesives for footwear and case and bag

Leather and fur - Limit of harmful matter (GB/T 19941 Leather and Fur - Chemical Tests - Determination
of Formaldehyde+GB/T 19942 Leather and Fur - Chemical Test - Determination of Banned Azo)

Restriction of hazardous materials in polyvinyl chloride artificial leather

Leather - Physical and mechanical tests - Determination of surface coating thickness

Hardware fitting of case and bag-Case -lock

Requirement for Metal Zipper

Requirement for Plastic Zipper

Requirement for Nylon Zipper

Shaking Impact

ISO 24263

I1SO 24266

QB/T 2882

QB/T 2883

QB/T 2884

QB/T 2886

QB/T 4338

QB/T 4339

QB/T 4340

QB/T 4557

GB 19340

GB 20400

GB 21550

GB/T 22889

QB/T 1586.1

QB/T 2171

QB/T 2172

QB/T 2173

QB/T 2922

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PAIR

1 PC

50X50 Cms

50X50 Cms

50X50 Cms

1 pc

10 pc

10 pc

10 pc

1 pc



71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

LEATHERGOODS

GARMENTS

GARMENTS

GARMENTS

GARMENTS

GARMENTS

GARMENTS

GARMENTS

GARMENTS

GARMENTS

Requirement for Fastener

Requirement for Magnetic Buckle

Dynamic Folding test method for Belt products

Hardware fitting of case and bag—Test method for durability of plastic buckle

Handbag and Knapsack package test

Travelling case and Trolley bag package test

Laptop bag package test

Clutch package test

Belt package test

Wallet package test

Leather garments package test

Fur garments package test

Knitted Shirts

Skirts and Skirted Suit

Jeanswear

Casual wear

Jackets

Shirts and blouses

Trousers

QB/T 5084

QB/T 5085

QB/T 5246

QB/T 5247

QB/T 1333

QB/T 2155

QB/T 5082

QB/T 5243

QB/T 1618

QB/T 1619

QB/T 1615

QB/T 2822

FZ/T 73043

FZ/T 81004

FZ/T 81006

FZ/T 81007

FZ/T 81008

GB/T 2660

GB/T 2666

10 pc

10 pc

1PC

1PC

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc

tbc



90

91

GARMENTS

GARMENTS

Silk garment

Knitted t-shirts

GB/T 18132

GB/T 22849

tbc

tbc



