TEST LIST FINISH PRODUCT



Luxury Brand Services

Via Salvator Allende, 81, 50013 Campi Bisenzio FI

https://luxurybrandservices.it

ID	CATEGORY	TEST NAME	METHOD	QUANTITY NEEDED
1	FOOTWEAR	(Footwear Test methods for the determination of trivalent chromium and hexavalent chromium)	GB/T 2105.1	1 PAIR
2	FOOTWEAR	(Footwear Test methods for the determination of N - nitrosamine)	GB/T 2105.2	1 PAIR
3	FOOTWEAR	(Footwear Test methods for the determination of short-chain chlorinated paraffin)	GB/T 2105.3	1 PAIR
4	FOOTWEAR	Footwear - Test methods for uppers, lining and insocks - Seam strength	EN 13572	1 PAIR
5	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test methods for whole shoe Upper sole adhesion	GB/T 21396	1 PAIR
6	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Chemical tests Determination of dimethyl fumarate (DMF)	GB/T 26713	1 PAIR
7	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test method for volatile organic compounds	GB/T 32435	1 PAIR
8	FOOTWEAR	Footwear – Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components – Determination of phthalates in footwear materials	GB/T 32440	1 PAIR
9	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components Determination of organotin compounds in footwear materials	GB/T 32447	1 PAIR
10	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components Test method to quantitatively determine dimethylformamide in footwear materials	GB/T 33390	1 PAIR
11	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components Test method to quantitatively determine polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAH) in footwear materials	GB/T 33391	1 PAIR
12	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test methods for whole shoe Pull-out force of upper bands	GB/T 38011	1 PAIR
13	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test method for soles Fatigue resistance	GB/T 38018	1 PAIR

14	FOOTWEAR	Determination of N-methyl pyrrolidone in rubber shoes and sports footwear	GB/T 38349	1 PAIR
15	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test methods for whole shoe Flexing resistance	GB/T 3903.1	1 PAIR
16	FOOTWEAR	Footwear – Test methods for insoles, lining and insocks – Perspiration resistance	GB/T 3903.11	1 PAIR
17	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test methods for outsoles Tear strength	GB/T 3903.12	1 PAIR
18	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test methods for outsoles Dimensional stability	GB/T 3903.13	1 PAIR
19	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test methods for uppers, linings and insocks Abrasion resistance	GB/T 3903.16	1 PAIR
20	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test methods for whole shoe Abrasion resistance	GB/T 3903.2	1 PAIR
21	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test methods for accessories: Touch and close fasteners Peel strength before and after repeated closing	GB/T 3903.20	1 PAIR
22	FOOTWEAR	Footwear – Test methods for outsoles – Tensile strength and elongation	GB/T 3903.22	1 PAIR
23	FOOTWEAR	Footwear General test methods Peeling strength	GB/T 3903.3	1 PAIR
24	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Test methods for insoles Delamination resistance	GB/T 3903.8	1 PAIR
25	FOOTWEAR	Footwear Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components Determination of phenol	GB/T 39113	1 PAIR
26	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test method for the characterization of elastic materials — Tensile performance	ISO 10765	1 PC
27	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test method for the determination of the resistance of elastic materials for footwear to repeated extension — Fatigue resistance	ISO 10768	1 PC
28	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components — Determination of dimethyl fumarate (DMFU)	ISO 16186	10 Grms
29	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components — Test method to quantitatively determine dimethylformamide in footwear materials	ISO 16189	10 Grms
30	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for uppers and lining — Flex resistance	ISO 17694	1 PC
31		Footwear — Test methods for uppers, linings and insocks — Tear strength	ISO 17696	1 PAIR
32	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for uppers, lining and insocks — Seam strength	ISO 17697	1 PC

33	FOOTWEAR	ISO 17698:2016 Footwear — Test methods for uppers — Delamination resistance	ISO 17698	1 PC
34	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for uppers, lining and insocks — Colour migration	ISO 17701	1 PC
35	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for uppers, lining and insocks — Thermal insulation	ISO 17705	1 PC
36	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for uppers — Tensile strength and elongation	ISO 17706	1 PC
37	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for outsoles — Flex resistance	ISO 17707	1 PC
38	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for whole shoe — Upper sole adhesion	ISO 17708	1 PAIR
39	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components — Determination of Nitrosamines	ISO 19577	10 Grms
40		Footwear — Test methods for whole shoe — Washability in a domestic washing machine	ISO 19954	1 PAIR
41	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for heels — Fatigue resistance	ISO 19956	1 PAIR
42	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for heels — Heel pin holding strength	ISO 19957	1 PAIR
43	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Critical substances potentially present in footwear and footwear components — Determination of phenol in footwear materials	ISO 20536	10 Grms
44		Footwear — Test methods for insoles — Abrasion resistance	ISO 20868	1 PAIR
45		Footwear — Test methods for outsoles — Dimensional stability (Heating)	ISO 20873	1 PAIR
46		Footwear — Test methods for whole shoe — Heel attachment	ISO 22650	1 PAIR
47	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for insoles — Dimensional stability	ISO 22651	1 PC
48	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for insoles, lining and insocks — Perspiration resistance	ISO 22652	1 PAIR
49	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for outsoles — Tensile strength and elongation	ISO 22654	1 PAIR
50	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for accessories: shoe laces — Abrasion resistance	ISO 22774	1 PC
51	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for accessories: Touch and close fasteners — Peel strength before and after repeated closing	ISO 22777	1 PC

52	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Attachment strength of straps, trims and accessories	ISO 24263	1 PAIR
53	FOOTWEAR	Footwear — Test methods for whole shoe — Flexing durability	ISO 24266	1 PAIR
54	FOOTWEAR	Footwear. Test methods for uppers, linings and insocks. Colour fastness to rubbing	QB/T 2882	1 PAIR
55	FOOTWEAR	Footwear. Test methods for uppers, linings and insocks. Tear strength	QB/T 2883	1 PAIR
56	FOOTWEAR	Footwear - Test methods for outsoles Abrasion resistance	QB/T 2884	1 PAIR
57	FOOTWEAR	Footwear. Test methods for whole shoe. Upper sole adhesion	QB/T 2886	1 PAIR
58	FOOTWEAR	Footwear. Chemical test method. Determination of alkylphenol ethoxylates	QB/T 4338	1 PAIR
59	FOOTWEAR	Footwear. Chemical test method. Extractable heavy metal content. Inductively coupled plasma emission spectroscopy	QB/T 4339	1 PAIR
60	FOOTWEAR	Footwear. Chemical test method. Total heavy metal content. Inductively coupled plasma emission spectroscopy	QB/T 4340	1 PAIR
61	FOOTWEAR	Footwear. Test method for the determination of the resistance of elastic materials for footwear to repeated extension. Fatigue resistance	QB/T 4557	1 PAIR
62	LEATHERGOODS	Adhesives for footwear and case and bag	GB 19340	1 PC
63	LEATHERGOODS	Leather and fur – Limit of harmful matter (GB/T 19941 Leather and Fur - Chemical Tests - Determination of Formaldehyde+GB/T 19942 Leather and Fur - Chemical Test - Determination of Banned Azo)	GB 20400	50X50 Cms
64	LEATHERGOODS	Restriction of hazardous materials in polyvinyl chloride artificial leather	GB 21550	50X50 Cms
65	LEATHERGOODS	Leather - Physical and mechanical tests - Determination of surface coating thickness	GB/T 22889	50X50 Cms
66	LEATHERGOODS	Hardware fitting of case and bag-Case -lock	QB/T 1586.1	1 pc
67	LEATHERGOODS	Requirement for Metal Zipper	QB/T 2171	10 pc
68	LEATHERGOODS	Requirement for Plastic Zipper	QB/T 2172	10 pc
69	LEATHERGOODS	Requirement for Nylon Zipper	QB/T 2173	10 pc
70	LEATHERGOODS	Shaking Impact	QB/T 2922	1 pc

71	LEATHERGOODS	Requirement for Fastener	QB/T 5084	10 pc
72	LEATHERGOODS	Requirement for Magnetic Buckle	QB/T 5085	10 pc
73	LEATHERGOODS	Dynamic Folding test method for Belt products	QB/T 5246	1 PC
74	LEATHERGOODS	Hardware fitting of case and bag—Test method for durability of plastic buckle	QB/T 5247	1 PC
75	LEATHERGOODS	Handbag and Knapsack package test	QB/T 1333	tbc
76	LEATHERGOODS	Travelling case and Trolley bag package test	QB/T 2155	tbc
77	LEATHERGOODS	Laptop bag package test	QB/T 5082	tbc
78	LEATHERGOODS	Clutch package test	QB/T 5243	tbc
79	LEATHERGOODS	Belt package test	QB/T 1618	tbc
80	LEATHERGOODS	Wallet package test	QB/T 1619	tbc
81	GARMENTS	Leather garments package test	QB/T 1615	tbc
82	GARMENTS	Fur garments package test	QB/T 2822	tbc
83	GARMENTS	Knitted Shirts	FZ/T 73043	tbc
84	GARMENTS	Skirts and Skirted Suit	FZ/T 81004	tbc
85	GARMENTS	Jeanswear	FZ/T 81006	tbc
86	GARMENTS	Casual wear	FZ/T 81007	tbc
87	GARMENTS	Jackets	FZ/T 81008	tbc
88	GARMENTS	Shirts and blouses	GB/T 2660	tbc
89	GARMENTS	Trousers	GB/T 2666	tbc

90	GARMENTS	Silk garment	GB/T 18132	tbc
91	GARMENTS	Knitted t-shirts	GB/T 22849	tbc